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Children’s Improvement Regional Leads 
Region Lead member Chief Exec DCS Comments

East Midlands Cllr Roger Begy, Leader, Rutland

rbegy@rutland.gov.uk 

Cllr Patricia Bradwell,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
cllrp.bradwell@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
Lincolnshire, supported by 

Cllr Ivan Ould, Leicestershire. 
ivan.ould@leics.gov.uk

John Sinnott, CEO
Leicestershire County Council

jsinnott@leics.gov.uk

Anthony May,
 Nottinghamshire County Council

cfcs.director@nottscc.gov.uk

Complete 

East of England Cllr David Brown,
Cambridgeshire County Council

david.brown@cambridgeshire.gov.uk 

Gillian Beasley,
CEO
Peterborough City Council

gillian.beasley@peterborough.gov.uk  

Jenny Coles, 
Director of Safeguarding and 
Specialist Services 
Hertfordshire County Council

Jenny.coles@hertscc.gov.uk

PA Vicky Daines  
Vicky.daines@hertscc.gov.uk 

Complete

London Cllr Steve Reid, Leader, Lambeth

sreed@lambeth.gov.uk

PA - MWarren@lambeth.gov.uk 

Cheryl Coppell
CEO
London Borough of Havering

cheryl.coppell@havering.gov.uk 

Eleanor Schooling, 
Corporate Director: Children's 
Services

Islington London Borough
eleanor.schooling@islington.gov.uk 

Complete
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and
Frankie Sulke 
Executive Director for Children & 
Young PeopleLewisham Council
frankie.sulke@lewisham.gov.uk

North East Barry Rowland
CEO 
Newcastle upon Tyne City Council
barry.rowland@newcastle.gov.uk 

John Collings,
Executive Director of Children's 
Services
Newcastle City Council 

john.collings@newcastle.gov.uk 

North West Cllr John Lamb, Trafford (Interim) 
john.lamb@trafford.gov.uk 

Diana Terris, 
CEO 
Warrington Borough Council 

dterris@warrington.gov.uk 

Kath O’Dwyer, 
Executive Director, Children and 
Young People
Warrington Borough Council
kodwyer@warrington.gov.uk 

Complete

South East Cllr Rob Stanton,
Wokingham Borough Council

rob.stanton@wokingham.gov.uk

Steve Beynon,
Isle of Wight

steve.beynon@iow.gov.uk

Dr Janette Karklins, Bracknell 
Forest

janette.karklins@bracknell-
forest.gov.uk

Complete

South West Cllr Toni Coombs, Dorset

T.B.Coombs@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Amanda Deekes, South 
Gloucestershire

amanda.deeks@southglos.gov.uk

Bronwen Lacy, Plymouth

bronwen.lacey@plymouth.gov.uk 

Complete

West Midlands Cllr Ann Hartley, Shropshire
Deputy Leader of the Council

Mark Rogers, CEO
Solihull

David Taylor
DCS lead for the West Midlands

Complete
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ann.hartley@shropshire.gov.uk mrogers@solihull.gov.uk
david.taylor@shropshire.gov.uk 

Yorkshire and 
Humberside

Cllr Jonathan Owen, 
Dep Leader, E. Riding

jvg.owen@btinternet.com

Elaine McHale, Wakefield
Director of children’s services 

emchale@wakefield.gov.uk

Complete

(24.10.2011)
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